
ÅRETS SAMOJED - 2023 
 

1. Snödiamantens Natsu Heylie Monika Berglöf 55 

2. Bielkersmils Zerak of Frej Madeleiene Abarhamsson 50 

3. Zatemis Holy Little Priest Isabell Karlsson Rydell 48 

4. Snödiamantens Skaarra Lurifax Monika Berglöf 45 

5. White Unicorn’s Kung av Sand Isabell Karlsson Rydell 43 

6. Newsam’s Gene Hackman Lars-Åke Levin 40 

7. Aatelinas Hipe Wake No Bake Elina Wanhatalo 35 

8. Snötrollens Sorelle Vilda Linda Almqvist 30 

8. White Unicorn’s Fuji of Artur Elisa Perkiö 30 

8. White Unicorn’s Hon Vill Ha Puls Ankie Laursen 30 

11. Snötrollens Isitala Pilvi Fredrik Petri 27 

12. Snötrollens Erori Ryno Angelica Wikström 25 

13. Aatelinas Idhi Eazy-Peazy Kicki Matslofva 20 

13. Bjellakis Dolce Gabbana Karin Lundvall 20 

13. Team Bessas Lilla Felicia Karin Lundvall 20 

13. Fjälltrollens Coyote Karin Lundvall 20 

17. Samochas Inaj of Iwan Lotta Eriksson 18 

18. Samochas Olympic Adonis Therese Persson 10 
18. Jämtdalens Queen of The Night Veronica Görsten Andersson 10 

ÅRETS DRAGHUND – 2023 
 

1. Snötrollens Tresna Nasti Monika Berglöf 51 

2. Snödiamantens Skaarra Lumi Michael Berglöf 49 

2. Snödiamantens Skaarra Lurifax Monika Berglöf 49 

2. Snötrollens Eira Temudjin Monika Berglöf 49 

2. Snötrollens Zima Qaxi Michael Berglöf 49 

6. Snödiamantens Natsu Heylie Monika Berglöf 46 

6. Snödiamantens Skaarra Loui Terese Nordlund 46 

6. Snödiamantens Skaarra Lowa Maria Sundberg 46 

9. White Unicorn’s Artemis Isabell Karlsson Rydell 43 

9. Zatemis Holy Little Priest Isabell Karlsson Rydell 43 

11. White Unicorn’s Kung av Sand Isabell Karlsson Rydell 38 

11. Zatemis Sneaky Little Rogue Isabell Karlsson Rydell 38 

13. Snötrollens Isita Yumi Fredrik Petri 36 

13. Snötrollens Isitala Pilvi Fredrik Petri 36 

13. Snötrollens Sorelle Vilda Linda Almqvist 36 

13. Snötrollens Yuki Elohim Linda Almqvist 36 

17. Wildsams Vakko of Hachiko Sara Edin Mårtensson 35 

18. Snötrollens Chiquita Bixie Magni Holmen 33 

18. Snötrollens Eira Tatiyana Linda Almqvist 33 

18. Snötrollens Tresna Nadja Fredrik Petri 33 
21. Snötrollens Erori Ryno Angelica Wikström 29 



 

21. White Unicorn’s Fuji of Artur Elisa Perkiö 29 

21. White Unicorn’s Hon Vill Ha Puls Ankie Laursen 29 

21. White Unicorn’s Honung och Guld Elisa Perkiö 29 

21. White Unicorn’s Night And Day Elisa Perkiö 29 

26. Aatelinas Hipe Wake No Bake Elina Wanhatalo 20 

26. Snöhögens Bitor Elsa-Märta Gradin 20 

26. Snöhögens Nanook  20 

26. Snöhögens Selmas Casper  20 

26. Snöhögens Selmas Chester Lasse Gradin 20 

26. Snöhögens Selmas Chilli Lasse Gradin 20 

26. Snöhögens Selmas Cleo Nils Engström 20 

33. Snötrollens Zima Qluri Linda Almqvist 19 

34. Snötrollens Yuki Enyi Linda Almqvist 18 

35. Snötrollens Chiquita Buffy Michael Berglöf 16 

35. Snötrollens Isita Yrja Michael Berglöf 16 

37. Aatelinas Idhi Fancy-Schmancy Lovisa Wanhatalo 15 

37. Aatelinas Idhi Eazy-Peazy Kicki Matslofva 15 

37. Aatelinas Idhi Holy-Moly Elina Wanhatalo 15 

37. Bielkersmils Freya of Artur Christina Nisula 15 

37. Bielkersmils Zerak of Frej Madeleiene Abarhamsson 15 

37. Bjellakis Dolce Gabbana Karin Lundvall 15 

37. Team Bessas Lilla Felicia Karin Lundvall 15 

37. Fjälltrollens Coyote Karin Lundvall 15 

37. Great Taigans Litoja Diana Karlsson 15 

37. Moyasas Lumi-Belize Karin Lundvall 15 

37. Polartassen Glazkova of Snow Diana Karlsson 15 

37. Polartassen Jinja Diana Karlsson 15 

37. Polartassen Svea Diana Karlsson 15 

37. Samochas Lovely Wintra of Kaarizzo Diana Karlsson 15 

37. Samochas Taima of Kaaice Karin Lundvall 15 

37. Team Bessas Lilla Eira Mia Ågren 15 

37. White Unicorn’s Love Isn’t Easy Ankie Laursen 15 

54. Snötrollens Isitala Pältsa Olof Snöström 12 

55. Snötrollens Zima Qanuk Olof Snöström 10 

56. White Unicorn’s Angel Eyes Elisa Perkiö 9 

57. Bielkersmils Cruz of Nobelium Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Bielkersmils Fiery Etna of Nallo Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Bielkersmils Ice of Zouoroff Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Bielkersmils Raisa of Ergo Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Polartassen Gnistra of Ice Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Samochas Inaj of Iwan Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Samochas Noble Athos of Njinka Lotta Eriksson 8 

57. Samochas Olympic of Hera Lotta Eriksson 8 
65. Jämtdalen’s Queen of The Night Veronica Görsten Andersson 5 



 

65. Newsam’s Gene Hackman Lars-Åke Levin 5 

65. Samochas Olympic Adonis Therese Persson 5 
65. Winza’s Bosco Emma Marklund 5 

 
ÅRETS UTSTÄLLNINGSHUND HANE – 2023 

 

1. Newsam’s Gene Hackman Lars-Åke Levin 32 

2. Bielkersmils Zerak of Frej Madeleine Abrahamsson 30 

2. Plogens La Lacatus Helene Werner 30 

4. Bielkersmils Igor of Zouroff Madeleine Abrahamsson 29 

5. Aatelinas Idhi Eazy-Peazy Kicki Matslofva 26 

6. Newsam’s Eddie Oliva Anette Klarén 22 

7. Sun Master’s Great Balls of Fire Ida Fredberg 9 

7. Zatemis Holy Little Priest Isabell Karlsson Rydell 9 

9. Fire On Fire Talking To The Moon Arianne Joseph 7 

9. Samochas Inaj of Iwan Lotta Eriksson 7 

9. White Unicorn’s Hotaka Jeanette Jensen 7 

12. Allstar Ranch Guillaume Moa Schvedin 6 

12. Snödiamantens Skaarra Lurifax Monika Berglöf 6 

12. Sun Master’s A Wish Come True Annicka Karlsson 6 

15. Aatelinas Ezca Captain Caveman Elina Wanhatalo 5 

15. Olenkas Miko av Alyonadonne Anna Palmblad 5 

15. Samochas Olympic Adonis Therese Persson 5 

15. Snödiamantens Skaarra Leelo Anna Modin Jaråker 5 

15. White Unicorn’s Fuji of Artur Elisa Perkiö 5 

15. White Unicorn’s Kung av Sand Isabell Karlsson Rydell 5 

21. Deejasome N’Charmör Anneli Jönsson 4 
21. Snötrollens Erori Ryno Angelica Wikström 4 

ÅRETS UTSTÄLLNINGSHUND TIK – 2023 
 

1. Plogens Keep Her Pleezed Helene Larsson 31 

2. Sun Master’s Secret Obsession Annicka Karlsson 29 

3. Duvtorpets Nix Ida Fredberg 26 

3. Newsam’s Goldie Hawn Carina Cansund 26 

5. Aatelinas Hipe Wake No Bake Elina Wanhatalo 22 

6. Aatellinas Ezca Little Pebbles Kicki Matslofva 21 

7. Bjellakis Dolce Gabbana Karin Lundvall 17 

8. Aatelinas Peps Boom Chocolata Kicki Matslofva 15 

8. Deejasome Nippertippan Mika Sjaunja 15 

8. Newsams Coco Chanel Carina Cansund 15 

11. White Coat’s Fjällflinga Sara Cansund 14 

12. Samochas Onawa of Kaaice Lotta Eriksson 8 

12. Snödiamantens Natsu Haylie Monika Berglöf 8 
14. Swedsam’s Love Is In The Air Christina Bjerstedt-Ohlsson 7 



 

15. Jämtdalen’s Queen of The Night Veronica Görsten Andersson 6 

15. Team Bessas Lilla Felicia Karina Lundvall 6 

15. Zvezdy Oriona Djessika Favorit Sunn Ida Fredberg 6 

18. Fjälltrollens Coyote Karin Lundvall 5 

18. Kvarnlyckans Iris Sibirica Helene Werner 5 

18. Snötrollens Sorelle Vilda Linda Almqvist 5 

18. Swedsam’s Karamba of Akasha Julia Carlsson 5 

22. Bivvilis Red Hot Chili Pepper Pernilla Wickström-Ozietski 4 

22. Jämtadalens Take A Chance On Me Elisabeth Olsson 4 

22. Plogens Poppy of Kodiak Helene Larsson 4 

22. Prairie Isle Whisper In The Snow Sabine Allenspach-Bernegger 4 
22. White Unicorn’s Hon Vill Ha Puls Ankie Laursén 4 

ÅRETS VETERAN – 2023 
 

1. Bielkersmils Igor of Zouroff Madeleine Abrahamsson 37 

2. Plogens Keep Her Pleezed Helene Larsson 35 

3. Newsam’s Coco Chanel Carina Cansund 34 

4. Aatellinas Ezca Little Pebbles Kicki Matslofva 32 

4. Bjellakis Dolce Gabbana Karin Lundvall 32 

6. Sun Master’s Great Balls of Fire Ida Fredberg 18 

7. Bjellakis Sevilla Zamba Isabell Karlsson Rydell 14 

8. Aatelinas Ezca Captain Caveman Elina Wanhatalo 7 
9. Snötrollens Geardini Aneira Linda Almqvist 6 



 


